generated a savings of ($150,000).   18

I have used the base year recorded methodology to forecast most areas of my testimony 19

and workpapers.  The two exceptions are in WC and LTD, both of which use non-standard 20

escalation, zero based forecasting methodology.  The use of base year recorded methodology for 21

all other work groups and costs was selected because it most accurately represents the current 22

and future organizational structure.   23

 24

 25

TT-1

SDG&E DIRECT TESTIMONY OF TASHONDA TAYLOR 1
(HUMAN RESOURCES DEPARTMENT, SAFETY, WORKERS’ 2

COMPENSATION & LONG-TERM DISABILITY) 3

I. INTRODUCTION 4

A. Summary of HR, Safety and Employee Care Services (ECS) Costs and 5
Activities 6

I sponsor the TY 2019 forecasts for operations and maintenance (O&M) costs for both 7

non-shared and shared services for the forecast years 2017, 2018, and 2019, associated with the 8

HR, Safety, ECS, and LTD & WC areas for SDG&E.  Table TT-01 summarizes my sponsored 9

costs.   10

TABLE TT-1   11
Test Year 2019 Summary of Total Costs 12

HR, DISABILITY, WORKERS’
COMP & SAFETY (In 2016 $)

 2016 Adjusted-
Recorded (000s)

TY2019
Estimated

(000s)

Change (000s)

Total Non-Shared Services 12,882 14,558 1,676
Total Shared Services (Incurred) 4,118 4,606 488
Total O&M 17,000 19,164 2,164

 13
HR, Safety, ECS, LTD & WC have three key areas of responsibility; 1) attracting, hiring, 14

developing, training, and retaining employees, 2) establishing and managing the programs, 15

policies and guidelines to ensure compliance and safety of SDG&E employees and contractors, 16

as well as public safety and 3) administering and managing SDG&E’s LTD, wellness programs, 17

drug and alcohol testing/compliance programs, leave and absence policies, and self-insured WC 18

programs.  To ensure the safe and reliable delivery of electric and gas services to SDG&E’s 3.6 19

million customers, SDG&E requires its employees to possess the qualifications, experience, and 20